

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7619/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2005 in WP No. 22569/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BAIJANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And Annexures P-1 and P-2 and for setting aside order

dated 5.8.2005 and for amendment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr.C.Siddhartha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last indulgence, in view of the letter, three weeks' time is granted for

filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder failing which the

matter may be listed for final disposal in February, 2006.

(Meenu Sethi)  
ardwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master